
7Wednesday November 6, 2024

Corrigendum
Name of the work : NIT No 02 of 2024-25 Dated: 23-10-2024
1.  Drainage Line Treatment work at Shamshanghat Gaddi Tehsil Bhagwah District Doda by way of different of operations (Detail as per

BOQ).
Due to poor response, the date schedules of above subjected works are re-scheduled as under:-

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.
No. DSWCO/D/F-Tender/388-92 Sd/-
Date: 02.11.2024 District Soil Conservation Officer,
DIP/J-6568/24 Soil & Water Conservation Department
Date: 05.11.2024 Doda

Item Advertised Date Revised Date
Published date 23-10-2024 23-10-2024

Download Start Date 23-10-2024 from 5.00 P.M 23-10-2024 from 5.00 P.M

Bid submission Start Date 23-10-2024 from 6.00 P.M 23-10-2024 from 6.00 P.M

Bid Submission End Date 02-11-2024 upto 6.00 P.M 09-11-2024 upto 6.00 P.M   

Date of Opening of Fin. Bid
(On-line)

03-11-2024 at 01:00PM (in Office of The Joint
Director, Soil & Water Conservation Department,
Jammu

11-11-2024 at 01:00 PM (in Office of The Joint
Director, Soil & Water Conservation Department,
Jammu

Office of the District Soil Conservation Officer 
Soil & Water Conservation Department, Doda

In the Court of 3rd Addl. Munisiff JMIC, Jammu
Present: Meera Bangotra

State of J&K through P/s Pacca Danga, Jammu 

V/S
Nemo

INTHE MATTER OF:-
Proceedings under Section 523 of Cr.PC with respect to vehicles mentioned
below:
S. No. Chassis No./Engine No. Registration No. Vehicle
1. Engine No.DJGBPA3Z882 JK08A-8799 Motorcycle
2. Engine No.06AASM06332 JK02AD-5491   Motorcycle

Chassis no. 06KA WC00528
Seized in case  under  section 550 Cr.PC by P/S Pacca Danga, Jammu.

NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC
Whereas police of Police station Pacca Danga has seized a vehicle

Motorcycle, mentioned herein above seized under Section 523 of Cr.PC by
P/S Pacca Danga, Jammu. As such. through the medium of this proclama-
tion, public at large is hereby informed that if anybody has any right/claim
with respect to the said vehicle, then he/she/they shall file the same before
this Court on or before 12.06.2024 failing which the matter shall be dealt in
accordance with law.

Issued under my hand and seal of this court today on 12-12-2023.

Sd/-
3rd Addl. Munisiff JMIC, 

Jammu

IN THE COURT OF THE NAIB TEHSILPAR (EMIC) KULWANTA
Sunita versus Block Development Officer Kulwanta

Application seeking direction to BDO Kulwanta for the registration of Date
of Birth of Petitioner's daughter.

Notice to public In General

WHEREAS, the applicant namely Sunita W/o Sh.  Som Raj R/o Village
Joffer Tehsil Ramnagar District Udhampur J&K UT has filed an application
seeking direction to BDO Kulwanta  to register date of Birth of the Petitioner
daughter namely Sapna Devi D/o Sh. Som Raj whose date of birth is 
16-04-2008 R/o Village Joffer in the concerned register kept in the said
Block officer and issue certificate of Birth under "The Registration of Deaths
and Birth Act, 1969 as his/her birth particular has not been registered 
anywhere in the Police/BDO records.

Therefore, by virtue of this notice, public in general is informed that if
any person has any objection in respect of the afore-mentioned application
he/she/they may appear in this court either personally or through a Counse
and file  his/her/their objection within a  period of 10 days from the date of a
publication of this notice, falling which the said application shall be dealt, in
accordance with law.

Issued under my hand and seal of this court today 05-11-2024.

Sd/-
Naib Tehsildar,

Executive Magistrate 1st Class
Ramnagar.


